Third party liability	 625,906 	 495,852 	 100,804 	 44,644 	 525,102 	 451,208

Credit and suretyship	 11,271 	 25,448 	 799 	 885 	 10,472 	 24,563

Legal expenses	 7,244 	 5,413 	 3 	 8 	 7,241 	 5,405

 	 1,428,385 	 1,143,531 	 367,565 	 236,300 	 1,060,820 	 907,231

Reinsurance	 162,442 	 141,793 	 39,282 	 45,087 	 123,160 	 96,706

 	 1,590,827 	 1,285,324 	 406,847 	 281,387 	 1,183,980 	 1,003,937

Assumptions and Sensitivities:
The risks associated with the insurance contracts are complex and subject to a number of variables which complicate quantitative sensitivity
analysis. The syndicate uses several statistical and actuarial techniques based on past claims development experience. This includes indications
such as average claims cost, ultimate claims numbers and expected loss ratios.

The syndicate considers that the liability for insurance claims recognised in the balance sheet is adequate. However, actual experience will
differ from the expected outcome.

A 5% increase or decrease in the loss ratios would have the following impact on total comprehensive income. For each sensitivity the impact
of a change in a single factor is shown, with other assumptions unchanged.
			   Total Comprehensive
			   Income Impact
				   2024	 2023
				   £’000	 £’000

5% increase in net loss ratios	 (24,324)	 (22,374)

5% decrease in net loss ratios	  24,324 	 22,374

Financial Risk Management
The syndicate is exposed to financial risk through its financial assets, reinsurance assets and policyholder liabilities. In particular the key
financial risk is that proceeds from, or the valuation of, financial assets are not sufficient to fund the obligations arising from policies as they fall
due. The syndicate monitors and manages the financial risks relating to the operations of the syndicate through internal risk reports which
analyse exposures by degree and magnitude of risks. These risks include market risk (currency risk, interest rate risk and price risk), credit risk